
3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12020-0315 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:8/24/2020 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/6/2020 10/6/2020

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT WITH XEROX
CORPORATION TO PROVIDE MANAGED PRINT SERVICES AND DOCUMENT PRODUCTION
AND PUBLISHING, INCREASING THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE UNDER THE AGREEMENT
BY $386,000 FOR A NEW MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE UNDER THE AGREEMENT OF
$2,536,000 FOR CONTEMPLATED SERVICES THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2026.
EXPENDITURES ARE BUDGETED IN THE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM.  FUNDS REQUIRED FOR FUTURE YEARS WILL BE BUDGETED IN THE
APPROPRIATE FISCAL YEAR SUBJECT TO BOARD APPROVAL UPON ADOPTION OF EACH
FISCAL YEAR’S BUDGET.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 8. 2020-0315 Attachment A, 2. 8. 2020-0315 Attachment B, 3. 8. 2020-0315 Attachment C, 4. 8.
2020-0315 Attachment D, 5. 8. 2020-0315 Attachment E, 6. 8. 2020-0315 Draft Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Port Commissioners10/6/2020 1

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

